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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4366
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2014
DAM ON GANGA
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme of constructing a new dam on the Ganga river to save the areas such as Baghada, Darhari, Shivkuti, Teliyarganj, Pitambarnagar, etc. from flood;

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be constructed; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND WATER RESOURCES (SHRI GHULAM
NABI AZAD)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise. In view of reply under part (a) above.

(c) The schemes for construction of dams on river Ganga are formulated by the concerned State Governments considering need of the area, terrain characteristics, compliance to Indo-Bangladesh Treaty signed in 1996 and available resources etc.
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